

## ACTIVITY FIGURES OF TUNIS RE

Second quarter 2022

### PREMIUMS

TND

	BRANCH	TM2 2021	2nd quarter 2022	As at 30/06/2021	As at 30/06/2022	Year 2021
Acceptance	Fire	11 199 368	14 020 688	36 941 699	41 585 556	58 326 973
	Acc & Misc	4 990 318	6 349 253	12 379 723	15 232 158	26 801 851
	Technical Risks	4 431 106	5 108 237	11 038 887	10 833 312	21 342 786
	Marine & Energy	3 910 362	4 127 827	7 975 218	9 826 904	23 300 557
	Aviation	251 977	277 427	550 627	806 623	9 025 907
	Total Non Life	24 783 130	29 883 432	68 886 155	78 284 554	138 798 073
	Life	1 673 462	2 055 095	3 717 471	4 188 152	9 397 916
	Retakaful Activity	3 403 708	4 657 502	7 226 943	8 676 412	14 989 454
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>29 860 301</b>	<b>36 596 029</b>	<b>79 830 569</b>	<b>91 149 117</b>	<b>163 185 444</b>
Retrocession	Fire	3 854 774	4 983 980	10 617 396	12 257 844	16 509 376
	Acc & Misc	376 304	287 770	1 107 689	1 183 003	1 608 899
	Technical Risks	2 464 061	2 378 964	5 291 102	4 276 875	10 655 872
	Marine & Energy	539 509	492 475	981 688	1 295 520	7 358 158
	Aviation	-16 643	33 109	18 554	271 268	7 586 148
	Total Non Life	7 218 004	8 176 298	18 016 429	19 284 510	43 718 454
	Life	53 469	42 014	125 170	91 856	281 914
	Retakaful Activity	567 986	668 594	1 092 506	956 935	2 415 777
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7 839 460</b>	<b>8 886 906</b>	<b>19 234 105</b>	<b>20 333 301</b>	<b>46 416 145</b>
<b>NET</b>	<b>22 020 841</b>	<b>27 709 123</b>	<b>60 596 464</b>	<b>70 815 816</b>	<b>116 769 299</b>	

### ACQUISITION COSTS

TND

	BRANCH	TM2 2021	2nd quarter 2022	As at 30/06/2021	As at 30/06/2022	Year 2021
Acceptance	Fire	3 593 045	4 369 047	10 027 750	11 484 292	15 880 603
	Acc & Misc	310 543	714 967	1 991 411	2 816 785	3 776 886
	Technical Risks	1 078 949	1 272 474	3 329 832	3 528 093	6 082 242
	Marine & Energy	1 234 467	1 191 479	2 574 971	2 874 978	5 097 688
	Aviation	45 564	36 305	119 212	130 590	253 528
	Total Non Life	6 262 568	7 584 272	18 043 176	20 834 738	31 090 947
	Life	119 490	249 467	1 338 262	1 989 073	3 065 799
	Retakaful Activity	919 613	1 101 015	2 399 406	2 322 003	4 104 246
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7 301 671</b>	<b>8 934 754</b>	<b>21 780 844</b>	<b>25 145 814</b>	<b>38 260 992</b>
Retrocession	Fire	683 912	681 775	5 502 188	1 784 209	5 938 490
	Acc & Misc	19 790	-126 534	136 277	323 429	251 909
	Technical Risks	440 543	596 354	1 861 918	1 290 024	3 012 531
	Marine & Energy	14 985	29 926	163 744	61 084	178 871
	Aviation	19 743	17 612	37 734	33 766	38 969
	Total Non Life	1 178 974	1 199 132	7 701 861	3 492 511	9 420 770
	Life	0	0	0	0	0
	Retakaful Activity	155 333	45 419	952 775	49 012	1 139 158
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>1 334 306</b>	<b>1 244 551</b>	<b>8 654 636</b>	<b>3 541 523</b>	<b>10 559 928</b>
<b>NET</b>	<b>5 967 365</b>	<b>7 690 203</b>	<b>13 126 208</b>	<b>21 604 291</b>	<b>27 701 064</b>	

### INCURRED LOSSES

TND

	BRANCH	TM2 2021	2nd quarter 2022	As at 30/06/2021	As at 30/06/2022	Year 2021
Acceptance	Fire	6 964 024	8 190 759	15 707 099	17 796 241	23 911 185
	Acc & Misc	4 873 651	4 679 353	7 782 638	7 893 406	16 465 750
	Technical Risks	4 141 593	2 731 116	6 625 341	4 484 596	11 526 127
	Marine & Energy	5 907 910	4 132 887	7 769 821	6 060 785	10 989 201
	Aviation	346 230	987 021	730 305	1 259 825	1 352 566
	Total Non Life	22 233 408	20 721 137	38 615 204	37 494 853	64 244 828
	Life	310 304	771 195	412 842	1 122 971	5 730 264
	Retakaful Activity	2 824 080	2 527 794	3 684 784	3 910 355	7 307 705
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>25 367 792</b>	<b>24 020 126</b>	<b>42 712 830</b>	<b>42 528 180</b>	<b>77 282 797</b>
Retrocession	Fire	823 522	639 841	8 387 268	5 122 892	9 972 869
	Acc & Misc	1 455 794	670 168	1 748 086	1 277 945	1 213 449
	Technical Risks	2 415 218	847 155	3 162 407	1 254 762	6 228 413
	Marine & Energy	2 314 159	777 094	3 335 969	2 000 904	1 523 006
	Aviation	192 008	500 433	322 586	734 119	676 963
	Total Non Life	7 200 701	3 434 692	16 956 316	10 390 622	19 614 699
	Life	0	0	0	0	0
	Retakaful Activity	117 524	600 877	600 675	624 458	270 030
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7 318 225</b>	<b>4 035 568</b>	<b>17 556 991</b>	<b>11 015 081</b>	<b>19 884 729</b>
<b>NET</b>	<b>18 049 567</b>	<b>19 984 558</b>	<b>25 155 839</b>	<b>31 513 099</b>	<b>57 398 068</b>	

### FINANCIAL INCOME

TND

	BRANCH	TM2 2021	2nd quarter 2022	As at 30/06/2021	As at 30/06/2022	Year 2021
	Ordinary financial product	5 601 957	6 760 737	12 214 364	12 308 746	22 906 458
	Financial Income Retakaful	131 452	130 429	262 936	332 150	519 300
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>5 733 409</b>	<b>6 891 166</b>	<b>12 477 300</b>	<b>12 640 896</b>	<b>23 425 758</b>